× ,	· · ·		Docket No.: TWI-0000	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	03-14-20	07	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04			(	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙			▼	<b>V V</b>
To the Director of the United States	1033821	19	the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPAN	Y AMERICAS	2. Name	and address of receiv	ing party(ies):
		Name:	THERMA-WAVE, I	NC.
	12.07	Interna	Address: 1250 Relia	nce Way
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger	rger Street Address: 1250 Reliance Way		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Giecer		
I Other Reassignment and Release of	f Security Interest			·····
Execution Date: January 16, 2007		City: <u>F</u>	remont	State: CAZIP: 94539
		Additional	name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ers(s):			
If this document is being filed together	. ,	the execut	ion date of the applica	ition is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date		. Patent No.(s)	
	T ling Date		. ,	FICE OF PU
		5,864,633	5,877,859	
				S 2
				ليري فترك سيسي
	Additional numbers attacl	ned? 🗌	Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom c				
concerning document should be mailed		6. Total n	umber of applications	and patents involved: 2
Name: STALLMAN & POLLOCK LL	_P	7 Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
Internal Address: Attn: Michael A. St	allman		. ,	
			dited or debited to de	r insufficiency should be
			horized to be charged	
Street Address: <u>353 Sacramento Street</u>	t, Suite 2200	8. Deposi	t account number:	5864633
		50-1703	5	
City: San Francisco State:	<u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94111</u>			f paying by deposigeccount)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SP	ACE	TANK T
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	f, the foregoing informa	tion is true	and correct and any a	
Michael A. Stallman (Reg. No. 29,44	4)			
Name of Person Signing	J V	Signatur		4 Date <sup>3</sup> 5
	pages including cover she ail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment	required cover sh	eet information to:	
Director of the Unite	ed States Patent and Trademark	Office, P.O. Box	1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1	ATENT

REEL: 019019 FRAME: 0287

## REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of January \_\_, 2007 by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (as successor-in-interest to BANKERS TRUST COMPANY), to THERMA-WAVE, INC., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 1250 Reliance Way, Fremont, CA 94539 ("COMPANY").

**Recital** 

WHEREAS, COMPANY granted certain interests in the patents described on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Patents") to BANKERS TRUST COMPANY under a security agreement (the "Security Agreement"), recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 1997 at Reel No. 008519, and Frame No. 0472;

WHEREAS, DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as the successorin-interest to BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, is the sole holder of the interests in the Patents granted by COMPANY under the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement, and DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS wishes to reassign all interest that it may have in the Patents.

## <u>Agreement</u>

Now, Therefore, DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS agrees that it releases its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY in the Patents.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

Arathing Standary

Signature

Name:	Scottye Lindsey			
Title:	Director			
Dated:	114107			

Address: 60 Wall Street New York, NY 10005 STATE OF New York) ss:

On this *A* day of *lanuary*, 200, before me personally came <u>Scottye</u> <u>(indserf</u> who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is <u>Director</u> of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Reassignment and Release of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Chomas Notary Public

MAUREEN E. THOMAS Notary Public - State of New York No. 01TH6098264 Qualified in Bronx County Certified in New York County My Commission Dires 9/08/2007

## EXHIBIT A

**، م** 

•

PATENT	<b>REGISTRATION NO.</b>	ISSUE DATE
Method and apparatus for optical data analysis	5864633	January 26, 1999
Broadbend spectroscopic rotating compensator ellipsometer	5877859	March 2, 1999

RECORDED: 03/12/2007